

For Immediate Release: August 2, 2023 Contact: Shane Mahar | 518-603-0791 | <u>shane.mahar@nypa.gov</u>

Meeting Notice: New York State Canal Recreationway Commission

- Date: Wednesday, August 9, 2023
- **Time:** 1:30 pm
- Location: Northwest Bay Conference Center SUNY Adirondack 640 Bay Road Queensbury, NY 12804

Virtual Option (to participate in the meeting)

Stakeholders interested in participating virtually must register in advance with Kim Orapello at Kim.Orapello@canals.ny.gov

Viewing Option (non-participating)

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCExjYo3UQewOSFbcbtzylEw/featured

Anyone who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in this event should contact the Office of Civil Rights and Inclusion (accessibility@nypa.gov or (914) 772-5133) as soon as possible but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

###

About the New York State Canal Corporation

New York's Canal system includes four historic canals: the Erie, Champlain, Oswego, and Cayuga – Seneca. Spanning 524 miles, the waterway links the Hudson River with the Great Lakes, the Finger Lakes and Lake Champlain. The canals form the backbone

of the Erie Canalway National Heritage Corridor and connects hundreds of unique and historic communities.

The New York State Canal Corporation is a subsidiary of the New York Power Authority.

Like Canals on Facebook at NYS Canal Corporation

Follow Canals on Twitter at <u>@NYSCanalCorp</u>